# OP \$190.00 9039065

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM669807

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Steelstone Group LLC		07/23/2021	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	White Oak Commercial Finance, LLC
Street Address:	1155 Avenue of the Americas
Internal Address:	15th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90390655	FOODSTATION	
Serial Number:	88030363	GOURMIA JR.	
Serial Number:	88734364		
Serial Number:	88081503	SPEEDSENSE	
Serial Number:	88081492	FREE FRY	
Serial Number:	86675866	GOURMIA	
Serial Number:	86804027	GOURMIA	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

900638908

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 240-392-0017

**Email:** requests@independencelegalsupport.com

Correspondent Name: Elspeth Callahan Address Line 1: PO Box 1807

Address Line 4: Greenbelt, MARYLAND 20768

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kim Weissheier
SIGNATURE:	/Kim Weissheier/

DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2021	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=82053489 - Trademark Filing#page1.tif		
source=82053489 - Trademark Filing#page2.tif		
source=82053489 - Trademark Filing#page3.tif		
ource=82053489 - Trademark Filing#page4.tif		

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
THE STEELSTONE GROUP LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: White Oak Commercial Finance, LLC
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State:	City: New York
Other Limited Liability Company	State: New York
Citizenship (see guidelines) New York	Country: USA Zip: 10036
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) July 23, 2021	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other LLC Citizenship Delaware  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and     A. Trademark Application No.(s)     Text      C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  See Schedule A attached  Additional sheet(s) attached? IVI Vos.
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Name: Kim Weissheier	registrations involved: 7
Internal Address: White Oak Commercial Finance, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: New York	8. Payment Information:
State: New York Zip:10036	
Phone Number: 212-887-7946	Donosit Accessed Name to a
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: kweissheier@whiteoakcf.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Kim Whishers	, 8/23/21
Signature Kim Weissheier	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140; or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, THE STEELSTONE GROUP LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of New York, located at 3611 14<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 540, Brooklyn, NY 11218 ("Borrower"), has adopted, used and is using the marks, or has an intent-to-use the marks, in connection with certain goods and services shown in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Borrower is obligated to WHITE OAK COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC ("Lender") pursuant to (i) a certain Factoring Agreement (Full Recourse), dated February 26, 2019, between Lender and Borrower and (ii) a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, made by Borrower in favor of Lender (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Borrower is granting to Lender a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Borrower does hereby assign unto Lender and grant to Lender a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

Borrower expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: July 23, 2021

THE STEELSTONE GROUP LLC

Docusigned by:

Naplitali Bizgeleisen

ADEAGCCE1814422

Naphtali Biegeleisen

Member

WHITE OAK COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC

Bul Charles Sharf

Charles Sharf

**Executive Vice President** 

# **SCHEDULE A**

Schedule A to a Trademark Assignment of Security dated July 23, 2021, by and between THE STEELSTONE GROUP LLC and WHITE OAK COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC.

Serial Number	Registration Number	Word Mark
90390655		FOODSTATION
88030363	5741698	GOURMIA JR.
88734364	6106350	
88081503	5916106	SPEEDSENSE
88081492	5904670	FREE FRY
86675866	5055677	GOURMIA
86804027	5046955	GOURMIA

Trademark Assignment of Security

**RECORDED: 08/24/2021**